

047

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JUL 9 1998

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

-vs-

CASE NO. 92,605

BONITA H. RUDNICK,

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

SEARCY, DENNEY, SCAROLA,  
BARNHART & SHIPLEY, P.A.  
P.O. Drawer 3626  
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3626  
and  
CARUSO, BURLINGTON,  
BOHN & COMPIANI, P.A.  
1615 Forum Place, Ste. 3A  
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
(561) 686-8010  
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
PREFACE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
POINTS ON APPEAL	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5-15
<u>POINT I</u>	5-11
THE TERM "PAID OR PAYABLE" IN SECTION 627.736(3), <u>FLA. STAT.</u> (SUPP. 1996), SHOULD BE DEFINED AS "THAT WHICH HAS BEEN PAID, OR PRESENTLY EARNED AND CURRENTLY OWING" AS HELD BY THE FOURTH DISTRICT	
<u>POINT II</u>	12-13
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR REFUSING TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF THE JURY'S AWARD BY MEDPAY BENEFITS AVAILABLE TO THE PLAINTIFF	
<u>POINT III</u>	14-15
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN FAILING TO REDUCE THE VERDICT BY THE \$6,500 WHICH WAS PAID UNDER WORKERS' COMPENSATION	
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
ALLSTATE v. RUDNICK 706 So.2d 389 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)	5
ANGRAND v. KEY 657 So.2d 1146 (Fla. 1995)	12, 14
DEWBERRY v. AUTO-OWNERS INS. CO. 363 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 1978)	15
FLORIDA BIRTH-RELATED NEUROLOGICAL INJURY COMPENSATION ASS'N v. FLORIDA DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 686 So.2d 1349 (Fla. 1997)	7
FLORIDA FARM BUREAU CASUALTY CO. v. ANDREWS 369 So.2d 346 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	14
HARTFORD ACCIDENT & INDEMNITY CO. v. LACKORE 408 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1982)	15
IN RE ADVISORY OPINION TO THE GOVERNOR 74 Fla. 250, 77 So. 102 (1917)	7
JEEP CORP. v. WALKER 528 So.2d 1203 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	9
KOKOTIS v. DeMARCO 679 So.2d 296 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996), rev. denied, 689 So.2d 1086 (Fla. 1997)	8, 9
LACKORE v. HARTFORD ACCIDENT & INDEMNITY CO. 390 So.2d 486 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	14
MANSFIELD v. RIVERO 627 So.2d 987 (Fla: 1993)	9
MEASOM v. RAINBOW CONNECTION PRESCHOOL, INC. 568 So.2d 123 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	10
PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE v. MONTGOMERY 539 So.2d 1153 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	13
PIZZARELLI v. ROLLINS 704 So.2d 630 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	5, 10, 12
SHELBY MUTUAL INS. CO. OF SHELBY, OHIO v. SMITH 556 So.2d 393 (Fla. 1990)	7

SMITH v. STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS. CO. 392 So.2d 267 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	14
SOUTHEASTERN FISHERIES ASS'N, INC. v. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 453 So.2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	7
ST. PETERSBURG BANK & TRUST CO. v. HAMM 414 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 1982)	7
STANLEY v. UNITED STATES FIDELITY & GUARANTY CO. 425 So.2d 608 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982), reversed on other grounds, 452 So.2d 514 (Fla. 1984)	9
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS. CO. v. BERGMAN 408 So.2d 1043 (Fla. 1982)	14
SUTTON v. ASHCRAFT 671 So.2d 301 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	13
SWAMY v. HODGES 583 So.2d 1095 (Fla. 1st DCA), rev. denied, 593 So.2d 1053 (Fla. 1991)	9
WHITE v. STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS. CO. 392 So.2d 268 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	14
WHITE v. WESTLUND 624 So.2d 1148 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993), rev. dismissed, 640 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 1994)	8, 9, 13
